A.P.N. No.: 1320-30-801-008

File No.: 1841433 AMG

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

When Recorded Mail To:

George and Judy Keele

1512 Wildrose Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=7 10/31/2022 03:33 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

(for recorders use only)

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

	I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per							
	NRS 239B.030)							
	-OR-							
	the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby							
	submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required							
	by law:							
	(State specific law)							
	Escrow Officer							
Signatur	Title							
Amy Gu	fierrez							
Print Sig								

Rerecording Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed Recorded on 12/29/2000 as Document No. 0506038 Official Records Douglas County Nevada to correct legal description

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (LOT 3-B-2, as shown on Document No. 223820)

Being that portion of the South ½ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.& M. in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

That portion of PARCEL 3-B as said parcel is shown on the PARCEL MAP FOR CENTER 88 which was recorded in Book 1085 at Page 3024 as Document No. 126041 in the Official Record of said Douglas County, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeasterly corner of said PARCEL 3-B, said corner being on the Southerly right-of-way line of County Road; thence Southerly along the Easterly line of said PARCEL 3-B \$.03°16′25″ E., 163.52 feet to the Southeasterly corner of said PARCEL 3-B; thence Westerly along the Southerly line of said PARCEL 3-B \$.74°50′00″ W., 62.63 feet; thence N.15°10′00″ W., 44.50 feet; thence N.74°50′00″ E., 22.00 feet; thence N.15°10′00″ W, 17.00 feet; thence N.33°43′20″ W., 59.56 feet; thence N.26°04′18″ W., 42.82 feet to a point on the Northerly line of said PARCEL 3-B, said line also being the Southerly right-of-way line of County Road; thence Easterly along said right-of-way line N.74°50′00″ E., 101.38 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Said Lot contains 11,678 Sq.Ft. (0.27 Ac.), more or less.

Note: The parcel described above is shown as LOT 3-B-2 on the RECORD OF SURVEY FOR CAMBRIDGE COURT which was recorded in Book 490 at Page 1653 as Document No. 223820 in the Official Records of said Douglas County

Together with a private access easement, variable in width, over that portion of said PARCEL 3-B described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwesterly corner of said PARCEL 3-B, said corner being on the Southerly right-of-way line of County Road; thence Easterly along said right-of-way line N.74°50′00″ E., 22.00 feet; thence leaving said right-of-way line S.15°10′00″ E., 115.51 feet; thence N.74°50′00″ E., 53.05 feet to a corner on the Westerly line of LOT 3-B-2 as said lot is shown on EXHIBIT A, attached hereto; thence Southerly along said Westerly line S.15°10′00″ E., 25.00 feet; thence S.74°50′00″ W., 75.05 feet to a point on the Westerly line of said PARCEL 3-B; thence Northerly along said Westerly line N.15°10′00″ W., 140.51 feet to the Point of Beginning.

And reserving from the above described parcel, for the benefit of LOT 3-B-1 as said lot is shown on EXHIBIT A, attached hereto, a Private Access Easement over the following described portion thereof:

Beginning at the Northeasterly corner of said PARCEL 3-B; thence Southerly along the Easterly line of said PARCEL 3-B S.03°16′25″ E., 118.04 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence continuing Southerly along said Easterly line S.03°16′25″ E., 25.55 feet; thence leaving said Easterly line S.74°50′00″ W., 66.73 feet to a point on the Westerly line of LOT 3-B-2 as said lot is shown on said EXHIBIT A; thence Northerly along said Westerly line N.15°10′00″ W., 25.00 feet to a corner on said Westerly line; thence N.74°50′00″ E., 72.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning..

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was prepared by Western Surveying Services, whose mailing address in P.O. Box 6202, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460.

David D. Winchell, P.L.S. 3209

10/13/2022

Date

10

When recorded, return to:
George M. Keele
1692 County Road
Minden NV 89423

APN <u>1320-30-801-008</u> RPTT <u>-0-</u> # **8**

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE GIFT DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That VINCENT S. KEELE, as Trustee of the VINCENT S. KEELE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 11, 1994 (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to GEORGE M. KEELE and JUDY S. KEELE, Co-Trustees of the George M. and Judy S. Keele Trust Agreement dated January 6, 1995, of 1512 Wildrose Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410 (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), and to the successors and assigns of such GRANTEES forever, an undivided one-half (1/2) of all Grantor's interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, known as 1694 County Road, Minden, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

WITNESS my hand this 29 to day of December, 2000.

VINCENT S. KEELE, as Trustee of the VINCENT S. KEELE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 11, 1994

STATE OF NEVADA

ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2910 day of December, 2000, by VINCENT S. KEELE, as Trustee of the Vincent S. Keele Trust Agreement Dated August 11, 1994.

MARY E. BALDECCHI
Notary Public - Nevada
Weshoe County
93-0282-2
My Appointment Expires Jen 10, 2001

NOTARY PUBLIC

0506038

BK 1200PG6536

MAIL TAXES TO:
George M. Keele, Trustee
1512 Wildrose Drive
Gardnerville, NV 89410

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:
George M. Keele, Trustee

1512 Wildrose Drive
Gardnerville, NV 89410

0506038

BK 1200PG6537

EXHIBIT "A"
PAGE 1 of 2

All that certain lot, piece, parcel or portion of land situate, lying and being within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

A portion of Lot 3 of the Belarra Subdivision Unit No. 1 as shown on the final map filed for record in Book 277, page 1274 as document number 07213, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada and also being a portion of Parcel 3-B of the Parcel Map for the 88 Center filed for record in Book 1085, page 3024 as document number 126041, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the southeast corner of Parcel 3-B as shown on the aforesaid Parcel Map, which point is the TRUE POINT OF DEGINNING; thence along the south line of said parcel South 74-50'00" West a distance of 75.05 feet thence leaving said south line North 15-10'00" West a distance of 44.50 feet; thence North 74"50'00" East a distance of 22.00 feat; thence North 15-10'00" West a distance of 17.00 feet; thence North 33-43'20" West a distance of 59.56 feet; thence North 26:04'18" West a distance of 42.82 feet to the morth line of said Parcel 3-E; thence along said north line North 74950'00" East a distance of 101.38 feet to the northeast corner of said parcel; thence along the east line of said parcel South 03-16/25" East a distance of 163.52 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 11,678 square feet more or less which equals 0.268 acres. 🤚

Together with a private access easement over that portion of aforesaid Parcel 3-8 described as follows:

Commercing at the northwest corner of Parcel 3-B as shown on the aforesaid Parcel Map, which point is the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence along the north line of said parcel North 74°50'00" East a distance of 25.00 feet thence leaving said north line South 15°10'00" West a distance of 115.51 feet; thence North 74°50'00" East a distance of 50.05 feet to the west line of above described Parcel 3-B-2; thence along said line South 15°10'00" East a distance of 25.00 feet; thence leaving

0506038 BKI200PG6538 EXHIBIT "A"
Page 2 of 2

said line

South 74°50'00" West a distance of 75.05 feet to the west line of aforesaid Parcel 3-B; thence along said line North 15°10'00" West a distance of 140.51 feet to the TRUE POINT DF BEGINNING and containing 4,764 square feet more or less which equals 0.109 acres.

And reserving from the above described Parcel 3-B-2 a private access easement over the following described portion thereof:

Commencing at the northeast corner of said Parcel 3-B-2; thence along the east line of said parcel South 03°16'25" East a distance of 118.04 feet to the TRUE POINT OF REGINNING; thence continuing along said east line South 03°16'25" East a distance of 25.55 feet; thence leaving South 03°16'20" West a distance of 66.73 feet to the west line of South 74°50'00" West a distance of 66.73 feet to the west line of North 15°10'00" West a distance of 25.20 feet; thence North 74°50'00" East a distance of 72.00 feet; thence OF REGINNING and containing 1,734 square feet more or less which equals 0.040 acres.

Assessor's Parcel No. 25-461-23

Certified Conv

The foregoing instrument is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Per NRS 2396.030 Sec.5 the SSN may be redacted, but in no way affects the legality of the document.

Deputy Recorder

REQUESTED BY

George M Keele

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS CO. HEVADA

2000 DEC 29 PM 4: 47

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

\$ 10 PAID K 2 DEPUTY

0506038 BK | 200PG6539

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	sessor Parcel Numbe	er(s)					Λ		
•	1320-30-801-008					/	/\		
b)						\	. \		
c) d)							\ \		
,	pe of Property:						\ \		
-	⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ S	Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDER	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
	☐ Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book		Page			
	□ Apt. Bldg.		Comm'I/Ind'I		of Recording	_			
	☐ Agricultural			Notes	- 10 miles				
_	□ Other								
L									
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$ 0									
			only (value of property)	()			
	ransfer Tax Value:			\$ 0		1			
d. F	Real Property Transfe	r Tax D)ue	\$ 0		\			
					1	1			
_	Exemption Claimed		NDO 275 000 O4	\)				
			er NRS 375.090, Sections		nain Call D				
	o. Explain Reason for	Exemp	otion: Rerecording G 12/29/2000 as						
			description.	docume	ant no obooc	30 to correct	iegai		
	All transfer tax pai	id throu	igh Recorded docume	nt no 050	06038				
5. P			eing transferred:						
The u	ndersigned declares a	and acl	knowledges, under pei	nalty of p					
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,									
and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of									
			penalty of 10% of the eller shall be jointly and						
to Mix	3 37 3.030, the buyer	and 50	sher shall be jointly and	u severa	ily liable for	arry additiona	i amount oweu.		
Signa	ture .	M		Capaci	. Δ	gent			
Olgilia	ture			Capaci	· ·	Бетт			
and the same of th	<u> </u>	0			1				
				/ .	/ –				
and the same of	`	March 1		/ /					
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMA	<u>TION</u>	BUYER		E) INFORMA	<u> TION</u>		
Dates	(REQUIRED)		T	Daine N.	(REQU		feet o k		
	Name: The Vincent Sess: 1512 Wildhorse I		e Trust Agreement	Print Na		eorge M. and Agreement	Judy S. Keele		
	Gardnerville	Drive		Addres		ildrose Drive			
		Zip:	89410	_	Gardnerville				
State	. 117	<u>-</u> ιρ.	09410	State:	NV	Zip:	89410		
\		/	/	Olulo.			00110		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)									
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1841433 AMG									
776	ss: 2310 S. Carsor	n Stree	t, Suite 5A						
City:	Carson City			State:	NV	Zip:	89701		